
END OF THE TRAIL 5K

OVERALL Male 1 - 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 286 LANDON AGUIRRE 00:21:02.50 Runner Tipton, CA 6:47/M 8.8mph 1 19

2 350 ANDRE ROSACIA 00:23:17.64 Runner Tulare, CA 7:31/M 8.0mph 3 29

3 248 MIKE PERRY 00:24:55.73 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:02/M 7.5mph 4 57

4 289 FERNANDO GARCIA 00:25:29.13 Runner Visalia, CA 8:13/M 7.3mph 5 44

5 288 TRAVIS DAY 00:25:29.46 Runner Visalia, CA 8:13/M 7.3mph 6 40

6 400 JOSE MALDONADO 00:25:30.35 Runner Visalia, CA 8:14/M 7.3mph 7 55

7 225 JACOB CORBIN 00:25:40.67 Runner Visalia, CA 8:17/M 7.2mph 8 53

8 352 MATTHEW MCCOY 00:25:43.21 Runner Fresno, CA 8:18/M 7.2mph 9 34

9 380 SCOT HILLMAN 00:26:02.08 Runner Tulare, CA 8:24/M 7.1mph 10 67

10 283 VICTOR MENTADO 00:26:41.68 Runner Farmersville, CA 8:36/M 7.0mph 12 46

11 264 FERNANDO AVILA 00:26:50.58 Runner Lindsay, CA 8:39/M 6.9mph 13 42

12 398 DAVID MENDOZA 00:26:56.74 Runner Tulare, CA 8:41/M 6.9mph 14 34

13 334 RICHARD VASQUEZ 00:27:04.33 Runner Tulare, CA 8:44/M 6.9mph 15 65

14 312 BOBBY POWELL 00:28:19.88 Runner Porterville, CA 9:08/M 6.6mph 17 78

15 328 JERRY BEAIR 00:28:37.04 Runner Tulare, CA 9:14/M 6.5mph 19 55

16 401 DAVID ROMERO 00:28:38.42 Runner Porterville, CA 9:14/M 6.5mph 20 20

17 368 SAUL ZAMORA 00:28:47.67 Runner Porterville, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 21 32

18 249 ERIK RUEDIGER 00:29:49.41 Runner Visalia, CA 9:37/M 6.2mph 22 31

19 97 MANUEL CARDENAS 00:30:02.20 Runner Woodlake, CA 9:41/M 6.2mph 24 24

20 353 MIKE PICAR 00:30:06.84 Runner Delano, CA 9:43/M 6.2mph 26 27

21 339 MIGUEL RUIZ-VALLE 00:32:02.39 Runner Porterville, CA 10:20/M 5.8mph 30 21

22 301 STEPHEN DUPUIS 00:32:27.74 Runner Visalia, CA 10:28/M 5.7mph 33 35

23 287 JACOB SANDOVAL 00:34:58.90 Runner Porterville, CA 11:17/M 5.3mph 44 28

24 263 JESUS DE LOS SANTOS
REYNAGA

00:35:42.93 Runner Fresno, CA 11:31/M 5.2mph 48 34

25 331 JASON ALBANO 00:35:56.86 Runner Visalia, CA 11:35/M 5.2mph 50 36

26 60 ROBERT DAVIS 00:36:53.33 Runner Visalia, CA 11:54/M 5.0mph 52 49

27 226 TONY SOLENO 00:37:50.65 Runner Orosi, CA 12:12/M 4.9mph 55 72

28 373 JOSE VILLASENOR 00:37:55.94 Runner Visalia, CA 12:14/M 4.9mph 56 32

29 318 LESTER VILLALVAZO 00:40:07.90 Runner Tulare, CA 12:56/M 4.6mph 62 28

30 240 MALEEK BROWN 00:41:26.68 Runner Tulare, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 67 29

31 346 DAVID GAMA 00:42:06.18 Runner Selma, CA 13:35/M 4.4mph 69 34

32 260 JOSIAH NELSON 00:42:14.86 Runner Visalia, CA 13:37/M 4.4mph 71 13

33 273 MATTHEW CARLTON 00:42:16.09 Runner Visalia, CA 13:38/M 4.4mph 72 39

34 241 ISAAC GODINHO 00:42:23.45 Runner Tulare, CA 13:40/M 4.4mph 74 23

35 51 JOSÉ BOLANOS 00:42:50.02 Runner Visalia, CA 13:49/M 4.3mph 76 26

36 389 JOSE LOPEZ 00:44:30.54 Runner Tulare, CA 14:21/M 4.2mph 83 35

37 397 MARLEY METCALFE 00:45:19.21 Runner Exeter, CA 14:37/M 4.1mph 86 11

38 447 NIK VILLAGOMEZ 00:46:01.18 Runner 14:51/M 4.0mph 89 33

39 290 ALEX GARCIA 00:47:00.59 Runner Visalia, CA 15:10/M 4.0mph 91 44

40 322 RYLEE ROCHA 00:48:18.40 Runner Visalia, CA 15:35/M 3.9mph 93 15

41 271 CARLOS HERNANDEZ 00:53:28.85 Runner Visalia, CA 17:15/M 3.5mph 100 37

42 234 RUBEN ORTIZ 00:54:29.57 Runner Visalia, CA 17:35/M 3.4mph 102 52

43 310 CESAR NAVARRO 00:55:06.51 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:46/M 3.4mph 105 49

44 265 TIMOTHY DORRIER 00:57:40.54 Runner Visalia, CA 18:36/M 3.2mph 110 63

45 270 SEBASTIAN
HERNANDEZ

01:05:21.40 Runner Visalia, CA 21:05/M 2.8mph 116 9

46 280 CHRIS GORGES 01:06:38.26 Runner Visalia, CA 21:30/M 2.8mph 119 39

OVERALL Female 1 - 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 232 SCARLETT BOYLE 00:23:03.13 Runner Visalia, CA 7:26/M 8.1mph 2 15

2 355 MARIBEL TREVINO 00:26:24.78 Runner Madera, CA 8:31/M 7.0mph 11 54

3 333 SELINA PEREZ 00:28:18.88 Runner Visalia, CA 9:08/M 6.6mph 16 28

4 255 SHANNON MORRIS 00:28:26.99 Runner Lemoore, CA 9:10/M 6.5mph 18 39

5 258 MIREILLE UWASE 00:30:01.48 Runner Tulare, CA 9:41/M 6.2mph 23 28

6 242 BREANNA FRALEY 00:30:03.44 Runner Hanford, CA 9:42/M 6.2mph 25 22

7 279 AMANDA JEFFERIS 00:31:03.09 Runner Visalia, CA 10:01/M 6.0mph 27 38

8 329 VANESSA CANTU 00:31:10.60 Runner Visalia, CA 10:03/M 6.0mph 28 41
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END OF THE TRAIL 5K

OVERALL Female 1 - 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

9 372 JEANETTE SANCHEZ 00:31:40.55 Runner Visalia, CA 10:13/M 5.9mph 29 32

10 338 KARINA OCHOA-VELASCO 00:32:02.62 Runner Fresno, CA 10:20/M 5.8mph 31 28

11 285 MELISSA LIRA 00:32:14.40 Runner Reedley, CA 10:24/M 5.8mph 32 19

12 254 JESSICA RODRIGUEZ-
RAMOS

00:32:30.37 Runner Visalia, CA 10:29/M 5.7mph 34 29

13 227 REGINA BARRAZA 00:32:36.54 Runner Visalia, CA 10:31/M 5.7mph 35 43

14 256 CASSANDRA
MESHEFSKY

00:32:51.88 Runner LemooreLemoore, CA 10:36/M 5.7mph 36 40

15 223 MARILEE DIAZ 00:32:53.00 Runner Seaside, CA 10:36/M 5.7mph 37 61

16 247 KARISSA LAYSECA 00:33:14.72 Runner Visalia, CA 10:43/M 5.6mph 38 25

17 245 LIZETT PEREZ 00:33:17.84 Runner Farmersville, CA 10:44/M 5.6mph 39 28

18 450 SYLVIA SANCHEZ 00:34:07.76 Runner Porterville, CA 11:00/M 5.5mph 40 48

19 220 SONJA WHITE 00:34:15.62 Runner Lemoore, CA 11:03/M 5.4mph 41 50

20 367 EGIN CERUTTI 00:34:31.64 Runner Visalia, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 42 43

21 266 SHELLEY HUSSMAN 00:34:47.69 Runner Visalia, CA 11:13/M 5.3mph 43 64

22 390 MICHELE DUNN 00:35:04.06 Runner Lemon Cove, CA 11:19/M 5.3mph 45 61

23 246 MARIA GUADALUPE PALMA
GARCIA

00:35:23.42 Runner Tipton, CA 11:25/M 5.3mph 46 35

24 13 CORTNEY GARRISON 00:35:24.13 Runner Visalia, CA 11:25/M 5.3mph 47 39

25 330 EMILY GARRISON 00:35:54.86 Runner Visalia, CA 11:35/M 5.2mph 49 37

26 243 DAISY OROZCO 00:36:15.58 Runner Exeter, CA 11:42/M 5.1mph 51 32

27 275 BRENDA SARTUCHE 00:37:31.87 Runner Tulare, CA 12:06/M 5.0mph 53 31

28 250 GABBY FUENTES 00:37:42.16 Runner Selma, CA 12:10/M 4.9mph 54 35

29 52 JAMIE GOODRICK 00:38:39.52 Runner Visalia, CA 12:28/M 4.8mph 57 49

30 259 LORI LACKEY 00:39:05.67 Runner Visalia, CA 12:36/M 4.8mph 58 58

31 233 CARRIE ORTIZ-BALES 00:39:40.78 Runner Visalia, CA 12:48/M 4.7mph 59 50

32 291 RUTHIE NADLER 00:39:41.08 Runner Tulare, CA 12:48/M 4.7mph 60 26

33 252 CYNTHIA CISNEROS 00:39:48.75 Runner Selma, CA 12:50/M 4.7mph 61 34

34 284 ALICIA MENDOZA 00:40:14.92 Runner Visalia, CA 12:59/M 4.6mph 63 45

35 253 GABRIELA ESPINOZA 00:40:39.08 Runner Selma, CA 13:07/M 4.6mph 64 30

36 298 LUZ PARRA 00:40:46.88 Runner Los Banos, CA 13:09/M 4.6mph 65 24

37 59 MARISSA GUTIERREZ 00:41:10.60 Runner Visalia, CA 13:17/M 4.5mph 66 34

38 239 NELLY YANEZ 00:41:28.70 Runner Tulare, CA 13:23/M 4.5mph 68 27

39 319 KAREN WALGREN 00:42:11.20 Runner Morro Bay, CA 13:36/M 4.4mph 70 60

40 272 MEGAN CARLTON 00:42:16.57 Runner Visalia, CA 13:38/M 4.4mph 73 39

41 235 KARINA MUNOZ 00:42:33.12 Runner Exeter, CA 13:44/M 4.4mph 75 45

42 392 JESSICA PENCE 00:42:55.66 Runner Visalia, CA 13:51/M 4.3mph 77 39

43 269 VASTI HERNANDEZ 00:43:40.84 Runner Visalia, CA 14:05/M 4.3mph 78 40

44 348 CRISTAL DAVIS 00:43:52.32 Runner Visalia, CA 14:09/M 4.2mph 79 43

45 321 RAELYN ROCHA 00:44:25.64 Runner Visalia, CA 14:20/M 4.2mph 80 17

46 296 CRYSTAL DIAZ 00:44:26.49 Runner Dinuba, CA 14:20/M 4.2mph 81 46

47 237 AMBER SHAW 00:44:27.48 Runner Tulare, CA 14:20/M 4.2mph 82 30

48 133 TERESA BALCAZAR 00:44:31.70 Runner Lemoore, CA 14:22/M 4.2mph 84 48

49 357 BRIANNA HERNANDEZ 00:44:32.73 Runner Tulare, CA 14:22/M 4.2mph 85 31

50 396 STACY METCALFE 00:45:19.47 Runner Exeter, CA 14:37/M 4.1mph 87 43

51 448 JASMIN LONA 00:45:22.53 Runner 14:38/M 4.1mph 88 45

52 257 SAVANNA WHITAKER 00:46:38.48 Runner Lemoore, CA 15:03/M 4.0mph 90 35

53 324 KENDRA VANDEGRIFT 00:47:47.05 Runner Tulare, CA 15:25/M 3.9mph 92 38

54 282 PAIGE GORGES 00:48:35.41 Runner Visalia, CA 15:40/M 3.8mph 94 7

55 281 JOHNNI GORGES 00:48:37.19 Runner Visalia, CA 15:41/M 3.8mph 95 33

56 343 JULIA IBARRA LOPEZ 00:49:23.74 Runner Kingsburg, CA 15:56/M 3.8mph 96 60

57 342 STEPHANIE LOPEZ 00:49:26.14 Runner Kingsburg, CA 15:57/M 3.8mph 97 30

58 293 RENATE ALDERSON 00:50:32.55 Runner Visalia, CA 16:18/M 3.7mph 98 46

59 139 LUPE FRANCO 00:51:18.15 Runner Pico Rivera, CA 16:33/M 3.6mph 99 54

60 268 ANDREA FLOREZ 00:53:30.83 Runner Porterville, CA 17:15/M 3.5mph 101 47

61 230 JASMINE BARRAZA 00:54:49.79 Runner Visalia, CA 17:41/M 3.4mph 103 5

62 216 JUANA BAUTISTA 00:54:51.03 Runner Farmersville, CA 17:42/M 3.4mph 104 51

63 307 VERONICA BARAJAS 00:55:08.25 Runner Fresno, CA 17:47/M 3.4mph 106 42

64 308 NANCY ALVAREZ 00:55:10.89 Runner Fresno, CA 17:48/M 3.4mph 107 30

65 365 ALEXANDRA MYHAL 00:57:14.30 Runner Visalia, CA 18:28/M 3.2mph 108 33

66 221 CHRISTIE CODAY 00:57:20.23 Runner Tulare, CA 18:30/M 3.2mph 109 63
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END OF THE TRAIL 5K

OVERALL Female 1 - 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

67 116 SANDRA MATA 01:00:02.77 Runner Hollister, CA 19:22/M 3.1mph 111 40

68 306 ANA HERNANDEZ 01:00:19.22 Runner Fresno, CA 19:27/M 3.1mph 112 44

69 309 MONICA RODRIGUEZ 01:00:20.55 Runner Fresno, CA 19:28/M 3.1mph 113 44

70 236 KATY MOORE 01:00:38.16 Runner Visalia, CA 19:34/M 3.1mph 114 33

71 218 BETSY GLENNON 01:01:24.94 Runner Visalia, CA 19:48/M 3.0mph 115 73

72 276 DENISE
ROSENBERGER

01:05:24.27 Runner Visalia, CA 21:06/M 2.8mph 117 69

73 278 ROSIE ANDERSON 01:05:24.35 Runner Visalia, CA 21:06/M 2.8mph 118 69

Male 1 - 14

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 260 JOSIAH NELSON 00:42:14.86 Runner Visalia, CA 13:37/M 4.4mph 71 13

2 397 MARLEY METCALFE 00:45:19.21 Runner Exeter, CA 14:37/M 4.1mph 86 11

3 270 SEBASTIAN
HERNANDEZ

01:05:21.40 Runner Visalia, CA 21:05/M 2.8mph 116 9

Female 1 - 14

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 282 PAIGE GORGES 00:48:35.41 Runner Visalia, CA 15:40/M 3.8mph 94 7

2 230 JASMINE BARRAZA 00:54:49.79 Runner Visalia, CA 17:41/M 3.4mph 103 5

Male 15 - 19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 286 LANDON AGUIRRE 00:21:02.50 Runner Tipton, CA 6:47/M 8.8mph 1 19

2 322 RYLEE ROCHA 00:48:18.40 Runner Visalia, CA 15:35/M 3.9mph 93 15

Female 15 - 19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 232 SCARLETT BOYLE 00:23:03.13 Runner Visalia, CA 7:26/M 8.1mph 2 15

2 285 MELISSA LIRA 00:32:14.40 Runner Reedley, CA 10:24/M 5.8mph 32 19

3 321 RAELYN ROCHA 00:44:25.64 Runner Visalia, CA 14:20/M 4.2mph 80 17

Male 20 - 24

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 401 DAVID ROMERO 00:28:38.42 Runner Porterville, CA 9:14/M 6.5mph 20 20

2 97 MANUEL CARDENAS 00:30:02.20 Runner Woodlake, CA 9:41/M 6.2mph 24 24

3 339 MIGUEL RUIZ-VALLE 00:32:02.39 Runner Porterville, CA 10:20/M 5.8mph 30 21

4 241 ISAAC GODINHO 00:42:23.45 Runner Tulare, CA 13:40/M 4.4mph 74 23

Female 20 - 24

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 242 BREANNA FRALEY 00:30:03.44 Runner Hanford, CA 9:42/M 6.2mph 25 22

2 298 LUZ PARRA 00:40:46.88 Runner Los Banos, CA 13:09/M 4.6mph 65 24

Male 25 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 350 ANDRE ROSACIA 00:23:17.64 Runner Tulare, CA 7:31/M 8.0mph 3 29

2 353 MIKE PICAR 00:30:06.84 Runner Delano, CA 9:43/M 6.2mph 26 27

3 287 JACOB SANDOVAL 00:34:58.90 Runner Porterville, CA 11:17/M 5.3mph 44 28

4 318 LESTER VILLALVAZO 00:40:07.90 Runner Tulare, CA 12:56/M 4.6mph 62 28
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END OF THE TRAIL 5K

Male 25 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

5 240 MALEEK BROWN 00:41:26.68 Runner Tulare, CA 13:22/M 4.5mph 67 29

6 51 JOSÉ BOLANOS 00:42:50.02 Runner Visalia, CA 13:49/M 4.3mph 76 26

Female 25 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 333 SELINA PEREZ 00:28:18.88 Runner Visalia, CA 9:08/M 6.6mph 16 28

2 258 MIREILLE UWASE 00:30:01.48 Runner Tulare, CA 9:41/M 6.2mph 23 28

3 338 KARINA OCHOA-VELASCO 00:32:02.62 Runner Fresno, CA 10:20/M 5.8mph 31 28

4 254 JESSICA RODRIGUEZ-
RAMOS

00:32:30.37 Runner Visalia, CA 10:29/M 5.7mph 34 29

5 247 KARISSA LAYSECA 00:33:14.72 Runner Visalia, CA 10:43/M 5.6mph 38 25

6 245 LIZETT PEREZ 00:33:17.84 Runner Farmersville, CA 10:44/M 5.6mph 39 28

7 291 RUTHIE NADLER 00:39:41.08 Runner Tulare, CA 12:48/M 4.7mph 60 26

8 239 NELLY YANEZ 00:41:28.70 Runner Tulare, CA 13:23/M 4.5mph 68 27

Male 30 - 34

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 352 MATTHEW MCCOY 00:25:43.21 Runner Fresno, CA 8:18/M 7.2mph 9 34

2 398 DAVID MENDOZA 00:26:56.74 Runner Tulare, CA 8:41/M 6.9mph 14 34

3 368 SAUL ZAMORA 00:28:47.67 Runner Porterville, CA 9:17/M 6.5mph 21 32

4 249 ERIK RUEDIGER 00:29:49.41 Runner Visalia, CA 9:37/M 6.2mph 22 31

5 263 JESUS DE LOS SANTOS
REYNAGA

00:35:42.93 Runner Fresno, CA 11:31/M 5.2mph 48 34

6 373 JOSE VILLASENOR 00:37:55.94 Runner Visalia, CA 12:14/M 4.9mph 56 32

7 346 DAVID GAMA 00:42:06.18 Runner Selma, CA 13:35/M 4.4mph 69 34

8 447 NIK VILLAGOMEZ 00:46:01.18 Runner 14:51/M 4.0mph 89 33

Female 30 - 34

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 372 JEANETTE SANCHEZ 00:31:40.55 Runner Visalia, CA 10:13/M 5.9mph 29 32

2 243 DAISY OROZCO 00:36:15.58 Runner Exeter, CA 11:42/M 5.1mph 51 32

3 275 BRENDA SARTUCHE 00:37:31.87 Runner Tulare, CA 12:06/M 5.0mph 53 31

4 252 CYNTHIA CISNEROS 00:39:48.75 Runner Selma, CA 12:50/M 4.7mph 61 34

5 253 GABRIELA ESPINOZA 00:40:39.08 Runner Selma, CA 13:07/M 4.6mph 64 30

6 59 MARISSA GUTIERREZ 00:41:10.60 Runner Visalia, CA 13:17/M 4.5mph 66 34

7 237 AMBER SHAW 00:44:27.48 Runner Tulare, CA 14:20/M 4.2mph 82 30

8 357 BRIANNA HERNANDEZ 00:44:32.73 Runner Tulare, CA 14:22/M 4.2mph 85 31

9 281 JOHNNI GORGES 00:48:37.19 Runner Visalia, CA 15:41/M 3.8mph 95 33

10 342 STEPHANIE LOPEZ 00:49:26.14 Runner Kingsburg, CA 15:57/M 3.8mph 97 30

11 308 NANCY ALVAREZ 00:55:10.89 Runner Fresno, CA 17:48/M 3.4mph 107 30

12 365 ALEXANDRA MYHAL 00:57:14.30 Runner Visalia, CA 18:28/M 3.2mph 108 33

13 236 KATY MOORE 01:00:38.16 Runner Visalia, CA 19:34/M 3.1mph 114 33

Male 35 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 301 STEPHEN DUPUIS 00:32:27.74 Runner Visalia, CA 10:28/M 5.7mph 33 35

2 331 JASON ALBANO 00:35:56.86 Runner Visalia, CA 11:35/M 5.2mph 50 36

3 273 MATTHEW CARLTON 00:42:16.09 Runner Visalia, CA 13:38/M 4.4mph 72 39

4 389 JOSE LOPEZ 00:44:30.54 Runner Tulare, CA 14:21/M 4.2mph 83 35

5 271 CARLOS HERNANDEZ 00:53:28.85 Runner Visalia, CA 17:15/M 3.5mph 100 37

6 280 CHRIS GORGES 01:06:38.26 Runner Visalia, CA 21:30/M 2.8mph 119 39
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END OF THE TRAIL 5K

Female 35 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 255 SHANNON MORRIS 00:28:26.99 Runner Lemoore, CA 9:10/M 6.5mph 18 39

2 279 AMANDA JEFFERIS 00:31:03.09 Runner Visalia, CA 10:01/M 6.0mph 27 38

3 246 MARIA GUADALUPE PALMA
GARCIA

00:35:23.42 Runner Tipton, CA 11:25/M 5.3mph 46 35

4 13 CORTNEY GARRISON 00:35:24.13 Runner Visalia, CA 11:25/M 5.3mph 47 39

5 330 EMILY GARRISON 00:35:54.86 Runner Visalia, CA 11:35/M 5.2mph 49 37

6 250 GABBY FUENTES 00:37:42.16 Runner Selma, CA 12:10/M 4.9mph 54 35

7 272 MEGAN CARLTON 00:42:16.57 Runner Visalia, CA 13:38/M 4.4mph 73 39

8 392 JESSICA PENCE 00:42:55.66 Runner Visalia, CA 13:51/M 4.3mph 77 39

9 257 SAVANNA WHITAKER 00:46:38.48 Runner Lemoore, CA 15:03/M 4.0mph 90 35

10 324 KENDRA VANDEGRIFT 00:47:47.05 Runner Tulare, CA 15:25/M 3.9mph 92 38

Male 40 - 44

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 289 FERNANDO GARCIA 00:25:29.13 Runner Visalia, CA 8:13/M 7.3mph 5 44

2 288 TRAVIS DAY 00:25:29.46 Runner Visalia, CA 8:13/M 7.3mph 6 40

3 264 FERNANDO AVILA 00:26:50.58 Runner Lindsay, CA 8:39/M 6.9mph 13 42

4 290 ALEX GARCIA 00:47:00.59 Runner Visalia, CA 15:10/M 4.0mph 91 44

Female 40 - 44

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 329 VANESSA CANTU 00:31:10.60 Runner Visalia, CA 10:03/M 6.0mph 28 41

2 227 REGINA BARRAZA 00:32:36.54 Runner Visalia, CA 10:31/M 5.7mph 35 43

3 256 CASSANDRA
MESHEFSKY

00:32:51.88 Runner LemooreLemoore, CA 10:36/M 5.7mph 36 40

4 367 EGIN CERUTTI 00:34:31.64 Runner Visalia, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 42 43

5 269 VASTI HERNANDEZ 00:43:40.84 Runner Visalia, CA 14:05/M 4.3mph 78 40

6 348 CRISTAL DAVIS 00:43:52.32 Runner Visalia, CA 14:09/M 4.2mph 79 43

7 396 STACY METCALFE 00:45:19.47 Runner Exeter, CA 14:37/M 4.1mph 87 43

8 307 VERONICA BARAJAS 00:55:08.25 Runner Fresno, CA 17:47/M 3.4mph 106 42

9 116 SANDRA MATA 01:00:02.77 Runner Hollister, CA 19:22/M 3.1mph 111 40

10 306 ANA HERNANDEZ 01:00:19.22 Runner Fresno, CA 19:27/M 3.1mph 112 44

11 309 MONICA RODRIGUEZ 01:00:20.55 Runner Fresno, CA 19:28/M 3.1mph 113 44

Male 45 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 283 VICTOR MENTADO 00:26:41.68 Runner Farmersville, CA 8:36/M 7.0mph 12 46

2 60 ROBERT DAVIS 00:36:53.33 Runner Visalia, CA 11:54/M 5.0mph 52 49

3 310 CESAR NAVARRO 00:55:06.51 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:46/M 3.4mph 105 49

Female 45 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 450 SYLVIA SANCHEZ 00:34:07.76 Runner Porterville, CA 11:00/M 5.5mph 40 48

2 52 JAMIE GOODRICK 00:38:39.52 Runner Visalia, CA 12:28/M 4.8mph 57 49

3 284 ALICIA MENDOZA 00:40:14.92 Runner Visalia, CA 12:59/M 4.6mph 63 45

4 235 KARINA MUNOZ 00:42:33.12 Runner Exeter, CA 13:44/M 4.4mph 75 45

5 296 CRYSTAL DIAZ 00:44:26.49 Runner Dinuba, CA 14:20/M 4.2mph 81 46

6 133 TERESA BALCAZAR 00:44:31.70 Runner Lemoore, CA 14:22/M 4.2mph 84 48

7 448 JASMIN LONA 00:45:22.53 Runner 14:38/M 4.1mph 88 45

8 293 RENATE ALDERSON 00:50:32.55 Runner Visalia, CA 16:18/M 3.7mph 98 46

9 268 ANDREA FLOREZ 00:53:30.83 Runner Porterville, CA 17:15/M 3.5mph 101 47
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END OF THE TRAIL 5K

Male 50 - 54

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 225 JACOB CORBIN 00:25:40.67 Runner Visalia, CA 8:17/M 7.2mph 8 53

2 234 RUBEN ORTIZ 00:54:29.57 Runner Visalia, CA 17:35/M 3.4mph 102 52

Female 50 - 54

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 355 MARIBEL TREVINO 00:26:24.78 Runner Madera, CA 8:31/M 7.0mph 11 54

2 220 SONJA WHITE 00:34:15.62 Runner Lemoore, CA 11:03/M 5.4mph 41 50

3 233 CARRIE ORTIZ-BALES 00:39:40.78 Runner Visalia, CA 12:48/M 4.7mph 59 50

4 139 LUPE FRANCO 00:51:18.15 Runner Pico Rivera, CA 16:33/M 3.6mph 99 54

5 216 JUANA BAUTISTA 00:54:51.03 Runner Farmersville, CA 17:42/M 3.4mph 104 51

Male 55 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 248 MIKE PERRY 00:24:55.73 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:02/M 7.5mph 4 57

2 400 JOSE MALDONADO 00:25:30.35 Runner Visalia, CA 8:14/M 7.3mph 7 55

3 328 JERRY BEAIR 00:28:37.04 Runner Tulare, CA 9:14/M 6.5mph 19 55

Female 55 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 259 LORI LACKEY 00:39:05.67 Runner Visalia, CA 12:36/M 4.8mph 58 58

Male 60 - 64

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 265 TIMOTHY DORRIER 00:57:40.54 Runner Visalia, CA 18:36/M 3.2mph 110 63

Female 60 - 64

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 223 MARILEE DIAZ 00:32:53.00 Runner Seaside, CA 10:36/M 5.7mph 37 61

2 266 SHELLEY HUSSMAN 00:34:47.69 Runner Visalia, CA 11:13/M 5.3mph 43 64

3 390 MICHELE DUNN 00:35:04.06 Runner Lemon Cove, CA 11:19/M 5.3mph 45 61

4 319 KAREN WALGREN 00:42:11.20 Runner Morro Bay, CA 13:36/M 4.4mph 70 60

5 343 JULIA IBARRA LOPEZ 00:49:23.74 Runner Kingsburg, CA 15:56/M 3.8mph 96 60

6 221 CHRISTIE CODAY 00:57:20.23 Runner Tulare, CA 18:30/M 3.2mph 109 63

Male 65 - 69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 380 SCOT HILLMAN 00:26:02.08 Runner Tulare, CA 8:24/M 7.1mph 10 67

2 334 RICHARD VASQUEZ 00:27:04.33 Runner Tulare, CA 8:44/M 6.9mph 15 65

Female 65 - 69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 276 DENISE
ROSENBERGER

01:05:24.27 Runner Visalia, CA 21:06/M 2.8mph 117 69

2 278 ROSIE ANDERSON 01:05:24.35 Runner Visalia, CA 21:06/M 2.8mph 118 69

Male 70 - 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 312 BOBBY POWELL 00:28:19.88 Runner Porterville, CA 9:08/M 6.6mph 17 78
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END OF THE TRAIL 5K

Male 70 - 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

2 226 TONY SOLENO 00:37:50.65 Runner Orosi, CA 12:12/M 4.9mph 55 72

Female 70 - 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 218 BETSY GLENNON 01:01:24.94 Runner Visalia, CA 19:48/M 3.0mph 115 73

RTS Race Timing Printed: 3/10/2025 8:01:50 PM Page: 7 of 7


